
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 1 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO  

FED. R. CIV. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i) 

ST
O

N
EB

A
R

G
ER

 L
A

W
 

A
 P

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l C

or
po

ra
tio

n 
  

 

Zev B. Zysman, State Bar No. 176805 
zev@zysmanlawca.com  
LAW OFFICES OF ZEV B. ZYSMAN 
A Professional Corporation 
15760 Ventura Boulevard, 16th Floor 
Encino, CA 91436 
Telephone: (818)783-8836 
Facsimile: (818)783-9985 

Gene J. Stonebarger, State Bar No. 209461 
gstonebarger@stonebargerlaw.com 
Richard D. Lambert, State Bar No. 251148 
rlambert@stonebargerlaw.com 
STONEBARGER LAW 
A Professional Corporation 
75 Iron Point Circle, Ste. 145 
Folsom, CA 95630 
Telephone: (916) 235-7140 
Facsimile: (916) 235-7141  
 
Thomas A. Kearney, State Bar No. 90045 
tak@kearneylittlefield.com 
Prescott W. Littlefield, State Bar No. 259049 
pwl@kearneylittlefield.com 
KEARNEY LITTLEFIELD, LLP 
3436 N. Verdugo Rd., Ste. 230 
Glendale, CA 91208 
Telephone: (213) 473-1900 
Facsimile: (213) 473-1919 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 
ADAM PRESS, on behalf of himself and 
all others similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiffs 
 
vs. 
 
J. CREW, INC., 
 

Defendants. 

 CASE NO. 2:17-cv-4315-JFW (AGRx)  
 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY 
DISMISSAL WITHOUT 
PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FED. 
R. CIV. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i) 
 
Ctrm:  7A 
Judge: Hon. John F. Walter 
 

 
 
 

Case 2:17-cv-04315-JFW-AGR   Document 36   Filed 09/08/17   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:376



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 2 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO  

FED. R. CIV. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i) 

ST
O

N
EB

A
R

G
ER

 L
A

W
 

A
 P

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l C

or
po

ra
tio

n 
  

 

 Plaintiff ADAM PRESS (“Plaintiff”), in accordance with Fed. R. Civ. P. 41 

(a)(1)(A)(i), hereby voluntarily dismisses this action without prejudice against 

Defendant J. CREW, INC. 

 As Defendant has not yet served an answer or a motion for summary 

judgment in this action, dismissal is appropriate without a Court order pursuant to 

Fed. R. Civ. P. 41 (a)(1)(A)(i). 

  

Dated: September 8, 2017 

 

LAW OFFICES OF ZEV B. ZYSMAN, APC 
STONEBARGER LAW, APC  

KEARNEY LITTLEFIELD, LLP 
 
 /s/ ZEV B. ZYSMAN 
      Zev B. Zysman 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Adam Press and  
The Class 

 

Case 2:17-cv-04315-JFW-AGR   Document 36   Filed 09/08/17   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:377



Case 2:17-cv-04315-JFW-AGR   Document 36-1   Filed 09/08/17   Page 1 of 1   Page ID #:378


