	1		
1	Zev B. Zysman, State Bar No. 176805 zev@zysmanlawca.com		
2	LAW OFFICES OF ZEV B. ZYSMAN A Professional Corporation		
3	15760 Ventura Boulevard, 16th Floor Encino, CA 91436		
4	Telephone: (818)783-8836 Facsimile: (818)783-9985		
5	Gene J. Stonebarger, State Bar No. 20946	1	
6	gstonebarger@stonebargerlaw.com Richard D. Lambert, State Bar No. 251148 rlambert@stonebargerlaw.com	3	
7	STONEBARGER LAW A Professional Corporation		
8	75 Iron Point Circle, Ste. 145 Folsom, CA 95630		
9	Telephone: (916) 235-7140 Facsimile: (916) 235-7141		
10	Thomas A. Kearney, State Bar No. 90045		
11	tak@kearneylittlefield.com Prescott W. Littlefield, State Bar No. 259049 pwl@kearneylittlefield.com KEARNEY LITTLEFIELD, LLP 3436 N. Verdugo Rd., Ste. 230 Glendale, CA 91208 Telephone: (213) 473-1900 Facsimile: (213) 473-1919 Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class		
12			
13 ₁₄			
15			
16			
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
18	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
19	WESTERN	DIVISION	
20	ADAM PRESS, on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated,	,	
21	Plaintiffs	NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT	
22	vs.	PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FED.	
23	J. CREW, INC.,	R. CIV. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i)	
24	Defendants.	Ctrm: 7A	
25		Judge: Hon. John F. Walter	
26			
27			
28			

1	Plaintiff ADAM PRESS ("Plaintiff"), in accordance with Fed. R. Civ. P. 41	
2	(a)(1)(A)(i), hereby voluntarily dismisses this action without prejudice against	
3	Defendant J. CREW, INC.	
4	As Defendant has not yet served an answer or a motion for summary	
5	judgment in this action, dismissal is appropriate without a Court order pursuant to	
6	Fed. R. Civ. P. 41 (a)(1)(A)(i).	
7		
8		
9	Dated: September 8, 2017	LAW OFFICES OF ZEV B. ZYSMAN, APC
10		STONEBARGER LAW, APC
11		KEARNEY LITTLEFIELD, LLP
12		/s/ ZEV B. ZYSMAN
13		Zev B. Zysman
14		Attorneys for Plaintiff Adam Press and The Class
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		2

STONEBARGER LAW

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on September 8, 2017, the foregoing

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i) was filed electronically with the

Clerk of the Court to be served by operation of the Court's CM/ECF electronic

filing system to all counsel of record.

tephanie Judo